
JANUARY 2026 - LAUNCH OF CENTENARY YEAR 

FEBRUARY - LIGHT

Monday 2nd February Feast of Candlemas - Celebration Mass at 7pm - St Peter's

2nd, 3rd & 4th February Light of the World - illuminating inside/ outside of St Peter’s - 5.30-8.30pm

Friday 6th February St Peter’s Pageant - direct by Susan Hume at 4pm & 7pm

MARCH - MUSIC

Sunday 8th March Concert with Fr Andrew Moore - 'Homeless' Fundraising event - 7.15pm at St Peter's

APRIL - ART

Friday 24th April  WCHS talk by Professor Diarmaid MacCulloch - Winchester College at 7pm

MAY - PENTECOST

Sunday 24th May Pentecost Celebration with Churches Together

JUNE - FAMILY & CHILDREN

Saturday 20th June 9 Day Novena - 'Festival of Faith' leading up to Feast Ss Peter & Paul - Vigil Mass

Friday 26th June BBQ Party at St Peter's School

Sunday 28th June Feast of Ss Peter & Paul - Parish Party after 10.30am Mass

JULY - CELEBRATION (St Peter's Church was opened on 15th July 1926)

Tuesday 14th July  Solemn Vespers - Mayor & Civic community at 7pm - refreshments Pastoral Centre

Wednesday 15th July Anniversary of St Peter's Church - Mass at 11am

Saturday 18th July  Bishop & other priests who have served at St Peter's - Mass at 5.30pm

AUGUST - HOLIDAY

!0  - 11  Augustth th Parish Pilgrimage to Walsingham

Monday 31st August  Parish Walk - Alresford to Stockbridge via St Peter's & St Stephen's from 9am

SEPTEMBER - YOUTH & HISTORY

Freshers' Week Party for Youth - hog roast/ BBQ - include input & specifically for Youth in the Parish

Week of Winchester Heritage -
Open Days

Guided tours of the Church and Lecture on Parish origins in the Milner Hall

OCTOBER - WITNESS

26  - 30  Octoberth th Pilgrimage to St Peter's, Rome

Friday 30th October Launch of 100 Faith Stories and Feast of the Winchester Martyrs - Mass at 7pm

NOVEMBER - OUTREACH

Bamenda Sunday Special Mass and fundraising event for Bamenda

Link with other St Peter Churches around the world & those celebrating their
centenary and Outreach Ministry events

DECEMBER - 'I WISH IT COULD BE CHRISTMAS EVERYDAY'

Thursday 10th December Carol Concert by St Peter's School at St Peter's

Friday 25th December Christmas Day

JANUARY 2027 - Closing of 'Centenary Year' and celebrating the beginning of a next Century

TBC Photographic display of 'Centenary Year' in the Pastoral Centre

TBC Mass/ Celebration for the Closing of the Centenary Year

ST PETER’S CHURCH, WINCHESTER
 CENTENARY 2026 - CALENDAR


